
등급

United States
Department of
Agriculture

Korean August 2012

-- 이상

붓쉘당
중량
(lb)

완전립
(%)

-- 이하

손상립
(%)

열손립
(%)

이물
(%)

파립
(%)

세립
(%)

U.S. No. 1
U.S. No. 2
U.S. No. 3
U.S. No. 4
U.S. No. 5

47.0
45.0
43.0
40.0
36.0

97.0
94.0
90.0
85.0
75.0

2.0
4.0
6.0
8.0

10.0

0.2
0.3
0.5
1.0
3.0

1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
5.0

4.0
8.0

12.0
18.0
28.0

10.0
15.0
25.0
35.0
75.0

마름병 피해립

곰팡이 피해립

서리피해 미숙립

서리 피해립

배아 손상립

열 변색립

열손립

충해립

곰팡이 손상립

발아립

표피손상/파쇄립

2조맥/6조맥

보리



등급

United States
Department of
Agriculture

Korean August 2012

-- 이하

 U.S. No. 1                  56.0  0.1    3.0  2.0  	
 U.S. No. 2 54.0  0.2            5.0  3.0 	
 U.S. No. 3 52.0 0.5   7.0  4.0	
 U.S. No. 4           49.0     1.0  10.0  5.0 	
 U.S. No. 5           46.0     3.0  15.0  7.0 	

손상립

파립⋅이물
(%)

손상립
(%) 

열손립
(%)

붓쉘당 중량
(lb)

마름병 피해립

곰팡이 피해립 (표면)

자색돌기립

부패립

곰팡이 피해립

푸른곰팡이 피해립

   배아 손상립

충해립

발아립

열손립(건조기) 

이물

열손립(황색종) 

옥수수
-- 이상



등급

United States
Department of
Agriculture

Korean August 2012

-- 이하

 U.S. No. 1 57.0 0.2 2.0 1.0	 3.0
 U.S. No. 2 55.0 0.5 5.0 2.0	 6.0
 U.S. No. 3 53.0 1.0 10.0 3.0	  8.0
 U.S. No. 4 51.0 3.0 15.0 4.0	 10.0

손상립

열손립
(%) 

이물
(%)

손상립
(%) 

파립⋅이물
(%) 

붓쉘당 중량
(lb)

파립⋅이물

곰팡이 피해립 (내부)

토양 /기상 피해립

열손립

충해립

곰팡이 피해립 (표면) 

배아 손상립 발아립

자색립

고탄닌 수수

분할립

백색수수

비곡물 수수

수수

-- 이상
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